BEL CSR PROJECTS APPROVED BY BoD FOR FY 2024-25

1. Details of CSR amount spent against On-going Projects for the Financial year:

[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] 9] [10] [11]
Mode of implementation -
Item from the Location of the Project Amount trasferred | o Through Implementing
. Amount spent to Unspent CSR | . A
list of Local . Amount spent | . implementati gency
. PR Project . in the current account for the .
SI. No. Name of the Project activities in area R for the project . . on Direct
duration ) financial year project as per
Schedule VII | (Yes/No) (inX) ) .
to the Act (in3) Section 135 (6) (Yes/No) CSR Registration
State District (in%) Name
number
Providing 20 E-vehicles for Garbage Tt o
1 Collection & Waste disposal for Nagar em (i) No Uttar Pradesh Ayodhya 2 Years 2,20,00,000.00 2,20,00,000.00 Yes NA NA
. Health Care
Nigam, Ayodhya, Uttar Pradesh.
Provision of hand-held X-ray Machine with Ramanathapurarm,
2 Al Tgchnology to 6 district Govt. Hospitals in Item (i) - No Tamil Nadu Yellore, N11g1r1§ 1.5 Years 1,57,50,000.00 1,57,50,000.00 Yes NA NA
Tamil Nadu. Health Care Tiruvannamalai,
Tirunelveli,Tirchi,
Providing Medical Equipment to Taluk Tt .
3 General Hospital, Tarikere, Chikkamagaluru, em (i) No Karnataka Chikkamagaluru 2 Years 1,41,20,000.00 1,41,20,000.00 Yes NA NA
Health Care
Karnataka.
Provision of Echocardiography machine (1
No) with paediatric & neonatal TTE and TEE i
4 probes to peadiatric Cardiac Surgery ICU of ftem (1) - No Haryana Chandigarh 1 Year 1,25,00,000.00 | 1,24,63,360.00 36,640.00 Yes NA NA
Adavanced Cardiac, Center, PGIMER, Health Care
Chandgarh, Haryana.
Provision of Aids and Appliances to Senior
Citizens & Persons With Disabilities (PWDs) Tt ;
5 in two Aspirational district - Jaisalmer & em (i) No Rajasthan Jaisalmer & Dholpur 2 Years 1,02,00,000.00 1,02,00,000.00 Yes NA NA
R . . . Health Care
Dholpur, Rajasthan, in collaboration with
ALIMCO.
Provision of Medical Equipment to Ttem (i) -
6 Community Health Centre (CHC), Raipur € Yes Haryana Panchkula 1Year 60,00,000.00 60,00,000.00 Yes NA NA
. Health Care
Rani, Panchkula, Haryana.
Additional Budget for approved CSR Project
Upgradation of Primary Health Centre at It .
7 Irumbedu Village, Vandavasi Taluk, em (i) No Tamil Nadu Tiruvannamalai 1 Year 55,00,000.00 39,13,577.24 15,86,422.76 Yes NA NA
. FCRN . Health Care
Tiruvannamalai District, Tamil Nadu.
Provision of Surgery support equipment to It 3
8 District Combined Hospital (DCH), H e{nh[;:) } Yes Uttar Pradesh Ghaziabad 2 Years 34,00,000.00 13,92,398.86 20,07,601.14 Yes NA NA
Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh. ealth Care
Construction of Toilet Block for Girls at Govt.
Higher Sec. School ( GHSS), Karunkuzhi, Item (i) - .
9 Chengalpattu Dist, Tamil Nadu. Health Care No Tamil Nadu Chengalpattu 2 Years 31,00,000.00 31,00,000.00 Yes NA NA
Providing Medical Equipment & Renovation
of Toilet Block for Chandra Mohan Singh It 3
10 Negi, Govt, Base Hospital, Kotdwara, Pauri He::h(ga're Yes Uttarakhand Pauri Garhwal 2 Years 25,85,000.00 25,85,000.00 Yes NA NA

Garhwal Dist, Uttarakhand.

Page 1 of 4




[1] 12] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] 9] [10] [11]
Mode of implementation -
Item from the Location of the Project Amount trasferred | o Through Implementing
. Amount spent to Unspent CSR | . A
list of Local . Amount spent | . implementati gency
. PSR Project . in the current account for the .
SI. No. Name of the Project activities in area R for the project . . on Direct
duration ) financial year project as per
Schedule VII | (Yes/No) (inX) ) .
to the Act (in3) Section 135 (6) (Yes/No) CSR Registration
State District (in%) ° Name g
number
Provision of Basic Ambulance ( Air Item (i) -
11 Conditioned ) to Community Health Centre em (1 No Uttar Pradesh Agra 2 Years 22,33,000.00 22,33,000.00 Yes NA NA
Health Care
COD, Agra, Uttar Pradesh.
Provision of Aids and Appliances to Persons
with Disabilities ( PWDs) in Parvathipuram Ttem (i) Parvathipuram Manyam.
12 Manyam Aspirational district & Srikakulam No Andhra Pradesh M Pu YA |2 Years 14,80,000.00 14,80,000.00 Yes NA NA
i . . Health Care Srikakulam
District, Andhra Pradesh in collaboration
with ALIMCO.
CSR Support to meet Operational
Expenditure of Bharat Electronics Item (i) -
13 Educational Institutions ( BEEI), Jalahalli, Education Yes Karnataka Bengaluru 1.5 Years 4,91,57,000.00 1,05,00,000.00 3,86,57,000.00 Yes NA NA
Bengaluru, Karnataka.
Up-gradation of Infrastructure in 11 Govt. Ttem (ii)
14 Higher Secondary Schools in Ghaziabad, em '! Yes Uttar Pradesh Ghaziabad 2 Years 3,36,20,000.00 3,36,20,000.00 Yes NA NA
Education
Uttar Pradesh.
Providing Infrastructure facility to Indian
Ki ledge Syst IKS) C t ii) -
15 Howiecee system (IKS) Cenre a Item ('!) No Kerala Thiruvananthapuram 2 Years 2,52,99,000.00 2,52,99,000.00 Yes NA NA
Bharatheeya Vichara Kendram, Education
Thiruvananthpuram, Kerala.
Construction of 4 Classroom, Kitchen, Store-
room, providing Smart Class facility & water Tt ..
16 purifier for Govt. Model Higher Primary em ['!) No Karnataka Davanagere 2 Years 1,36,94,000.00 1,36,94,000.00 Yes NA NA
- Education
School at Anaji, Davanagere, Karnataka.
Provision of Lab Equipment to Govt. Model
Residential Polytechnic, Paderu, Alluri Item (ii) - . .
17 Sitaramaraju District, Andhra Pradesh. Education No Andhra Pradesh Alluri Sitaramaraju 1 Year 52,49,000.00 52,49,000.00 Yes NA NA
Augmentation of infrastructure in Govt.
Tribal Residential Schools (GTRS) / Govt. Tt .
18 |Tribal Residential Hostels (GTRH) in Jawadu em (i} No Tamil Nadu Tiruvannamalai 1 Year 39,00,000.00 39,00,000.00 Yes NA NA
. o . . Education
Hills Aspirational Block, Tiruvannamalai
District, Tamil Nadu.
Providing 5 Smart Panels (75") and setting
up of new IT Lab for Senior classes at Sainik Ttem (ii)
19 School, Amaravathinagar, Udumalpet, . No Tamil Nadu Tiruppur 2 Years 37,00,000.00 37,00,000.00 Yes NA NA
) . . Education
Tiruppur Dist, Tamil Nadu.
Provision of 12 Nos. of 65" Smart Boards for Ttem (i) -
20 smart Classes at GFAPP schools, CoD, Agra, © . No Uttar Pradesh Agra 2 Years 18,90,000.00 9,56,398.80 9,33,601.20 Yes NA NA
Education
Uttar Pradesh.
Additional Budget requirement for approved
CSR ProjectProvision of Kitchen and Dining It -
21 Hall at Govt. Higher Secondary School, E;\ﬁ;t‘l‘i - No Tamil Nadu Tiruvannamali 2 Years 8,00,000.00 8,00,000.00 Yes NA NA

Irumbedu, Tiruvannamalai District, Tamil
Nadu.

Page 2 of 4




[1] 12] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] 9] [10] [11]
Mode of implementation -
Item from the Location of the Project Amount trasferred Mode of Through Implementing
. Amount spent to Unspent CSR | . A
list of Local . Amount spent | . implementati gency
. PSR Project . in the current account for the .
SI. No. Name of the Project activities in area R for the project . . on Direct
duration ) financial year project as per
Schedule VII | (Yes/No) (inX) ) .
to the Act (in3) Section 135 (6) (Yes/No) CSR Registration
State District (in%) 0 Name 8
number
Providing Infrastructure facility for water .
storage and Conservation works at Cauver: Item (iv) -
22 X g Y| Environmental No Karnataka Kollegal 2 Years 2,23,73,000.00 44,00,000.00 1,79,73,000.00 Yes NA NA
wild life Sanctuary, Kollegal, Karnataka. . .
Sustainability
Operation & Maintenance of 10 MLD Sewage .
Treatment Plant (STP) for rejuvenation of It.em (iv) -
23 Doddabommasandra Lake, Bengaluru, Env1rn_nme_n.tal Yes Karnataka Bengaluru 2 Years 36,16,000.00 36,16,000.00 Yes NA NA
Karnataka. Sustainability
Providing Roof-top Solar Panels and Smart
Classroom facility to Swami Vivekananda It .
24 Youth Centre, Sri Ramakrishna Ashrama, em (l_l) ) No Karanataka Mysuru 1.5 Years 50,82,000.00 50,82,000.00 Yes NA NA
Education
Mysuru, Karnataka.
Providing 3 years CMC for CCTV network Jtem (X) -Rural
25 |installed By BEL at Kotdwara, Pauri Gharwal | o1 ura Yes Uttarakhand Pauri Garhwal 3 Years 14,00,000.00 14,00,000.00 Yes NA NA
. Development
Dist. Uttarakhand
Additional Budget for approved CSR Project -
Vocational Skill Development Training for Item (ii) -Skill
26 PU/ITI/Diploma students at BEL-Bengaluru, Development Yes Karnataka Bengaluru 1 Year 25,00,000.00 23,75,256.00 1,24,744.00 Yes NA NA
Karnataka.
27 Impact Assessment Impact 2 Years 50,00,000.00 39,995.10 49,60,004.90
Providing 6 Nos Dialysis units to Hassan It .
28 Institute of Medical Sciences He::h[gare No Karnataka Hassan 2 Years 73,63,000.00 59,88,937.00 13,74,063.00 Yes NA NA
(HIMS), Hassan, Karnataka under CSR.
Additional Expenditure for approved project
""Providing medical diagnostic equipment CT Ttem (i) -
29 Scan Machine (32 Slice) to District Hospital No Uttar Pradesh Jaunpur 2 Years 20,00,000.00 20,00,000.00 Yes NA NA
L Health Care
Jaunpur district, Uttar Pradesh.
Providing Equipment for Plastic
(Reconstructive) Surgery Department of Item (i) -
30 Gandhi Hospital and Medical College, Health Care Yes Telangana Hyderabad 3 Years 3,36,00,000.00 3,36,00,000.00 Yes NA NA
Hyderabad, Telangana.
Providing Medical Equipment to ESI It .
31 Hospital, Indiranagar, Bengaluru, Karnataka. Hez{?h[ga-re Yes Karnataka Bengaluru 3 Years 55,71,000.00 55,71,000.00 Yes NA NA

Page 3 of 4




[1] 12] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] 9] [10] [11]
Mode of implementation -
Item from the Location of the Project Amount trasferred | o Through Implementing
. Amount spent to Unspent CSR | . A
list of Local . Amount spent | . implementati gency
. PSR Project . in the current account for the .
SI. No. Name of the Project activities in area R for the project . . on Direct
duration ) financial year project as per
Schedule VII | (Yes/No) (inX) ) .
to the Act (in3) Section 135 (6) (Yes/No) CSR Registration
State District (in%) Name
number
Providing Medical Equipment to Kidwai
Memorial Institute of Oncology and Cancer Item (i) - .
32 Research Hospital, Bengaluru & Kalburgi Health Care Yes Karnataka Bengaluru & Kalburgi 3 Years 4,93,67,000.00 4,93,67,000.00 Yes NA NA
Karnataka.
Establishing Lab for paediatric Neurology
and providing deep Transcranial Magnetic
Stimulator(TMS) equipment to National Item (i) -
33 Institute of Mental Health and Neuro Health Care Yes Karnataka Bengaluru 3 Years 3,52,31,000.00 3,52,31,000.00 Yes NA NA
Sciences (NIMHANS), Bengaluru,
Karnataka.
Providing 25 Nos. of smart classroom facility It S
34 to Vyasa Vidya Peethom, Palakkad, Kerala. E;\ﬁ;t‘:l . No Kerala Palakkad 3 Years 40,84,000.00 40,84,000.00 Yes NA NA
Providing Medical Equipment to Govt. Jtem (i)
35 Hospitals of Virudhanagar Aspirational em (1 No Tamil Nadu Virudhanagar 3 Years 2,32,10,000.00 2,32,10,000.00 Yes NA NA
e . Health Care
District, Tamil Nadu.
Providing TB Medical equipment In Tt .
36 chandauli Aspirational District, Uttar em (i) No Uttar Pradesh Chandauli 3 Years 94,33,000.00 94,33,000.00 Yes NA NA
Health Care
Pradesh.
Providing Mammography Mammogram Tt .
37 Machine to Base Hospital, Kotdwara, em (i) - Yes Uttarkhand Kotdwara 3 Years 1,34,40,000.00 1,34,40,000.00 Yes NA NA
Health Care
Uttarkhand.
Providing Free Aids & Appliances to Persons
with disabilities in Khed Taluka of Pune Item (i) -
38 District, Maharashtra through ALIMCO. Health Care Yes Maharashtra Pune 3 Years 86,75,000.00 86,75,000.00 Yes NA NA
(Phase IT)
Provision of 1000 solar Light (30 watt) for Item (X) -Rural .
39 street lighting in different blocks of Ranchi Development No Jharkhand Ranchi 3 Years 2:81,80,000.00 2,81,80,000.00 Yes NA NA
Aspirational District, Jharkhand.
Establishment of Cath Lab for District It y
40 Government Hospital, Machilipatnam, em (i) Yes Andhra Pradesh Krishna 3 Years 7,07,50,000.00 7,07,50,000.00 Yes NA NA
. - Health Care
Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh.
Total (in %) 56,70,52,000.00 | 4,20,29,923.00 52,50,22,077.00

Page 4 of 4




BEL CSR PROJECTS APPROVED BY BoD FOR FY 2024-25

II. Details of CSR amount spent against Other than On-going Projects for the Financial year:

(1] (2] 3] (4] (5] (6] (7] (8]
Mode of
implementation -
Item from the Location of the Project Mode of Through
SI. : list of activities | =% Amount spent implementation| MPplementing
No. Name of the Project in Schedule area for the project Direct Agency
(Yes/No) (in %)
VII to the Act (Yes/No) CSR
State District Name |Registration
number
Karnataka, Bengaluru,
Tamil Nadu, Chennai,
Andhra Krishna,
Item (ii) - Pradesh, Medchal
1 |Apprentice Training Expenditure |Vocational Skill Yes Telangana, Malkajgiri, 21,04,40,563.00 YES NA NA
Development Maharastra, Pune, Raigad,
Uttar Pradesh, Ghaziabad,
Haryana, Panchkula,
Uttarkhand Kotdwara
2 |Administrative Overheads 3,89,94,000.00 YES NA NA
Total (in ) 24,94,34,563.00




	1. LIST OF CSR PROJECTS 2024-25 ENGLISH
	2.  LIST OF CSR PROJECTS 2024-25 ENGLISH

